omb

## 670 03

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## ORDER

Pursuant to Order No 4540-4552/DHC/Gaz-G-4/DHJS/SumVac/2023, Dated 26.05.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, I hereby authorize the following Additional District & Sessions Judge of East District, Karkradooma Courts, Delhi, under section 21-A of the Punjab Court (Delhi Amendment) Act, 1997, to hear and dispose of urgent civil matters, pertaining to East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi during the Summer Vacation 2023

\$. NO.	NAME OF THE JUDICIAL OFFICERS	PERIOD OF DETENTION
1.	Ms. Shelly Arora, ASJ-05-cum-ASJ(Electricity)	12.06.2023 & 13.06.2023
2.	Ms. Deepali Sharma, ASJ-04	14.06.2023 & 15.06.2023
3.	Sh. Sandeep Gupta, ASJ(SC-RC)-01	16.06.2023 & 17.06.2023
4.	Sh. Chandra Shekhar, DJ(Commercial-02)	19.06.2023
5.	Ms. Swati Katiyar, ASJ(SFTC)	20.06.2023
6.	Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar, ASJ(SC-RC)-02	21.06.2023 & 22.06.2023
7.	Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ADJ-03	23.06.2023 & 24.06.2023
8.	Sh. Vishal Gogne, ASJ-02(NDPS)	26.06.2023 & 27.06.2023
9.	Sh. Hasan Anzar, ASJ-06(POCSO)	28.06.2023
10.	Sh. Arun Sukhija, ASJ-03	30.06.2023

The above mentioned Judicial Officers shall hold their courts and shall be assisted by their own staff.

The office of the court will remain open daily from 10:00 am to 5.90 pm except on Second Saturday,

Sunday and other holiday, if any.

211322 (Sanjay Garg-l)

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Dated 31 5 2023

5374-5394

/Judl.(East)/KKD/DELHI

- - The Reader to DJ, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The Incharge, Lock-up, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Notice Board, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 16. 17. 18.
  - 19.
  - 20. 21. Upload on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: 1 Karkardooma Courts. Delh